PPATK Circular No: SE-03/1.02/PPATK/05/15 concerning Indicators of Suspicious 

Financial Transactions for Financial Service Providers. The Circular contains 140 

(one hundred and forty) indicators of Suspicious financial transactions, including 

136 (one hundred and thirty six) indicators of suspicious financial transactions for 

indications of criminal money laundering and 4 (four) other indicators for 

indications of terrorism financing crimes. This can be seen in detail in the table 

below. 

Table 3 Category of Suspicious Financial Transactions Based on Head of PPATK Circular